2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Agua Fria High School District Address 750 E. Riley Drive City, State, Zip Avondale, AZ 85323
Phone (623) 932-7000 Fax (623) 932-2796 Website http://www.aguafria.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Interim Superintendent Dr. Dennis Runyan (623) 932-7002 drunyan@aguafria.org (623) 932-2796
Executive Assistant Colette Hayes (623) 932-7002 chayes@aguafria.org (623) 932-2796
District Athletic Director None

High Schools: Agua Fria (4A) Desert Edge (4A) Millennium (4A) Verrado (4A)

District Amphitheater Unified District Address Wetmore Center, 701 W. Wetmore City, State, Zip Tucson, AZ 85705
Phone (520) 696-5100 Fax (520) 696-5064 Website http://www.amphi.com
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Vicki McLeod Balentine Ph.D (520) 696-5206 vbalenti@amphi.com (520) 696-5064
Executive Assistant Patricia Hopkins (520) 696-5205 phopkins@amphi.com (520) 696-5064
District Athletic Office Address 25 W. Calle Concordia, Oro Valley, AZ 85704

District Athletic Director Joseph Paddock, CMA (520) 696-5771 jpaddock@amphi.com (520) 696-5763
District Athletic Secretary Christine Roussard (520) 696-5772 croussar@amphi.com (520) 696-5763
High Schools: Amphitheater (4A) Canyon Del Oro (4A) Ironwood Ridge (5A)

District Arizona Department of Juvenile Corrections Address 24601 N 29" Ave City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85326
Phone (623) 780-1303 Fax Website http://www.azdjc.gov
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director Richard Frigaard 623-780-1303 x 2227 RFrigaard@azdjc.gov

High Schools: Adobe Mountain School (Assoc) Black Canyon School (Assoc) Catalina Mountain School (Assoc) Eagle Point School (Assoc)
District Buckeye Union High School District Address 1000 E Narramore Avenue City, State, Zip Buckeye, AZ 85326
Phone (623) 386-9700 Fax (623) 386-9705 Website http://www.buhsd.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Dr. Beverly Hurley (623) 386-9701 bhurley@buhsd.org (623) 386-9923
Executive Assistant Diann Barnes (623) 386-9701 diannb@buhsd.org (623) 386-9923
District Athletic Director None

High Schools: Buckeye Union (4A) Estrella Foothills (3A) Youngker (4A)

District Casa Grande Union High School District Address 1362 N Casa Grande Ave City, State, Zip Casa Grande, AZ 85222

Phone (520) 316-3303 Fax (520) 316-3352 Website http://www.cguhsd.org

Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Nancy Pifer (520) 316-3300 npifer@cguhs.org (520) 316-3352
Executive Assistant Mary Rosenbam (520) 316-3300 mrosenbam@-cguhs.org (520) 316-3352
District Athletic Director None

High Schools: Casa Grande Union (5A) Vista Grande (4A)




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Catholic Diocese of Phoenix Address 400 E. Monroe Street City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85004-2336
Phone (602) 354-2345 Fax (602) 354-2436 Website http://www.diocesephoenix.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent Mrs. MaryBeth Mueller
Executive Assistant Ms. Margaret Hardy
District Athletic Director None

(602) 354-2345
(602) 354-2345

mhardy@diocesephoenix.org
mhardy@diocesephoenix.org

High Schools: Bourgade Catholic High School (2A)

St. Mary’s High School (5A)

Notre Dame Preparatory (4A) Seton Catholic High School (4A)
Xavier College Preparatory (5A)

District Chandler Unified School District Address 1525 W. Frye Road City, State, Zip Chandler, AZ 85224
Phone (480) 812-7000 Fax (480) 812-7015 Website http://ww2chandler.k12.az.us
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Dr. Camille Casteel (480) 812-7000 casteel.camille@chandler.k12.az.us (480) 812-7013
Executive Assistant Donna Nigh (480) 812-7600 nigh.donna@chandler.k12.az.us (480) 812-7013

District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary

John Carlson
Wendy Harlan

(480) 812-7026
(480) 812-7027

carlson.john@chandler.k12.az.us
harlan.wendy@chandler.k12.az.us

(480) 812-7029
(480) 812-7029

High Schools: Basha (5A) Chandler (5A) Hamilton (5A) Perry (5A)

District Colorado River Union High School District Street Address 5221 Highway 95, Suite 5 City, State, Zip Ft. Mohave, AZ 86426
Phone (928) 768-1665  Fax (928) 768-1702 Mailing Address PO Box 21479, Bullhead City, AZ 86439 Website http://www.cruhsd.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant
District Athletic Director

Nancy Sinagoga
Marlis Patterson
None

(928) 768-1665
(928) 788-1665

nsinagoga@cruhsd.org
mpatterson@cruhsd.org

(928) 768-1702
(928) 768-1702

High Schools: Mohave (4A) River Valley (3A)

District Coolidge Unified School District Address 221 West Central Ave City, State, Zip Coolidge, AZ 85228
Phone (520) 723-2040 Fax (520) 723-2043 Website http://www.coolidgeschools.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Cecilia Johnson (520) 723-2042 cecilia.johnson@cusd.k12.az.us  (520) 723-2442
Executive Assistant K. Dooley (520) 723-2042 kdooley@cusd.k12.az.us (520) 723-2442

High Schools: Coolidge (3A) San Tan Foothills (3A)

District Deer Valley Unified School District Address 20402 N. 15" Avenue City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85027
Phone (623) 445-5000 Fax (623) 445-5084 Website http://www.dvusd.org/index.html
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director

High Schools: Barry Goldwater (5A)

Dr. Virginia McElyea
Heather Mock

Bill Gahn

Boulder Creek (5A)

(623) 445-5002
(623) 445-5002

(623) 445-4934

Deer Valley (5A)

virginia.mcelvea@dvusd.org
heather.mock@dvusd.org

bill.gahn@dvusd.org

Mountain Ridge (5A)

(623) 445-5086
(623) 445-5086

(623) 445-5084

Sandra Day O’Connor (5A)




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Dysart Unified School District #89 Address
Phone (623) 876-7000 Fax
Title Name

Superintendent Dr. Gail Pletnick
Executive Assistant Linda Price

District Athletic Director

James Braden

15802 N Parkview Place
(623) 876-7042

Phone
(623) 876-7002
(623) 876-7002

(623) 876-7962

City, State, Zi
Website

E-Mail
super@dysart.org
Iprice@dysart.org

jbraden@dysart.org

Surprise, AZ 85374
http://www.dysart.org

Fax
(623) 876-7042
(623) 876-7042

(623) 876-7042

High Schools: Dysart (4A) Shadow Ridge (4A) Valley Vista (5A) Willow Canyon (4A)

District Flagstaff Unified School District #1 Address 3285 E. Sparrow Avenue City, State, Zip Flagstaff, AZ 86004
Phone (928) 527-6000 Fax (928) 527-6015 Website http://www.fusdl.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director

Dr. Kevin J. Brown
Kim Branges

George Moate

(928) 527-6001
(928) 527-6002

(928) 527-6046

kbrown@fusdl.org
kbranges@fusdl.org

gmoate @fusdl.org

(928) 527-6015
(928) 527-6015

(928) 527-6065

High Schools: Coconino (4A) Flagstaff (4A) Sinagua (4A)

District Florence Unified School District Address 225 S Orlando St PO Box 2850 City, State, Zip Florence, AZ 85232
Phone (520) 866-3500 Fax (520) 868-2302 Website http://www.florenceusd.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Dr. Gary Nine (520) 866-3500 g9@fusdaz.org

Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director

Jan Kreisinger

Tony Jimenez

(520) 866-3501

(520) 866-3526

jkreisinger@fusdaz.org

tjiimenez@fusdaz.org

(520) 868-2302

High Schools: Florence High School (3A) Poston Butte (4A)

District Gilbert Public Schools Address 140 S. Gilbert Road City, State, Zip Gilbert, AZ 85296

Phone (480) 497-3300 Fax (480) 497-3456 Website http://www.gilbert.k12.az.us
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director

District Athletic Secretary

High Schools: Campo Verde (4A)
Mesquite (5A)

Dr. Dave Allison
Janet Busanni

Mark Cisterna
Dawn Martin

Desert Ridge (5A)

Gilbert (5A)

(480) 497-3342
(480) 497-3342

(480) 497-3363
(480) 497-3363

Gilbert Classical Academy (1A)

dave_allison@gilbert.k12.az.us
janet_busanni@agilbert.k12.az.us

Mark_Cisterna@gilbert.k12.az.us
Dawn_Martin@gilbert.k12.az.us

Highland (5A)

(480) 497-3398
(480) 497-3398

(480) 497-3456
(480) 497-3456




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Glendale Union High School District Address
Phone (623) 435-6000 Fax
Title Name

Superintendent Dr. Jennifer Johnson
Executive Assistant Janice Mays

District Athletic Director Jim Threadgill

District Athletic Secretary

High Schools: Apollo (4A)
Thunderbird (4A)

Cortez (4A)

Robbin Schroeder

Glendale (4A)

Greenway (4A)
Washington (4A)

7650 N. 43" Avenue
(623) 435-6078

Phone
(623) 435-6002
(623) 435-6002

(623) 435-6006
(623) 435-6006

Independence (4A)

City, State, Zi
Website

E-Mail
jmjohnso@guhsdaz.org
jnmays@guhsdaz.org

jnthread@guhsdaz.org
rtschroe@guhsdaz.org

Moon Valley (4A)

Glendale, AZ 85301
http://www.guhsdaz.org

Fax
(623) 435-6078
(623) 435-6078

(623) 435-6078
(623) 435-6078

Sunnyslope (4A)

District Great Hearts Academies
Phone (602) 438-7045
Title

Chief Executive Officer

Address 444 N 44" St Ste. 100

Fax (602) 438-7242

Name
Dr. Daniel Scoggin

Phone
(602) 438-7045

City, State, Zip
Website

E-Mail

dscoggin@greatheartsaz.org

Phoenix, AZ 85008
http://greatheartsaz.org/

Fax
(602) 438-7242

High Schools: Chandler Preparatory Academy (Assoc) Glendale Preparatory Academy (Assoc) Mesa Preparatory Academy (Assoc)
Scottsdale Preparatory Academy (Assoc) Veritas Preparatory Academy (1A)

District Higley Unified School District Address 2935 S. Recker Road City, State, Zip Gilbert, AZ 85295

Phone 480-279-7000 Fax Website http://www.husd.org

Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

District Athletic Director

A. Denise Birdwell, Ed.D.
Jill Olivas

Arthur Wagner, CAA

(480) 279-7016
(480) 279-7016

(480) 279-7085

Denise.Birdwell@husd.org
Jill.Olivas@husd.org

Arthur.Wagner@husd.org

(480) 279-7005
(480) 279-7005

(480) 279-7500

District Athletic Secretary None

High Schools: Higley (4A) Williams Field (4A)

District Leona Group Arizona, LLC Address 1313 E Osborn Rd, Ste. 100 City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85014
Phone 602-953-2933 Fax 602-953-0831 Website http://www.leonagroup.com/az
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
District Athletic Director

High Schools: Alta Vista (Assoc) Desert

South Pointe (3A)

Dr. William Coats

(602) 953-2933

Estrella High School (Assoc)

Peoria Accelerated (Assoc)

Sun Valley (Assoc)

(602) 953-0831

District Marana Unified School Di
Phone (520) 682-3243
Title

Superintendent
Executive Assistant
District Athletic Director

High Schools: Marana (4A)

Hills (Assoc)
South Ridge (Assoc)
strict Address
Fax
Name

Dr. Doug Wilson
Brenda Drury
None

Mountain View (Marana) (5A)

11279 W. Grier Road, Suite 106

(520) 682-2421

Phone
(520) 682-4774
(520) 682-4774

City, State, Zip
Website

E-Mail
MUSD6@maranausd.org
B.R.Drury@maranausd.org

Marana, AZ 85653
http://www.maranausd.org

Fax
(520) 682-2421
(520) 682-2421




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Mesa School District Address
Phone (480) 472-0000 Fax
Title Name

Dr. Michael Cowan
Carolyn Grady
Steve Hogen
Naomi Michalek

Superintendent
Executive Assistant
District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary

549 N. Stapley Drive

(480) 472-0253

Phone

(480) 472-0200
(480) 472-0200
(480) 472-0250
(480) 472-0250

City, State, Zip Mesa, AZ 85203-7297
Website http://www.mpsaz.org
Athletic Website http://www.mesasports.org

E-Mail Fax

(480) 472-0489
(480) 472-0489
(480) 472-0253
(480) 472-0253

clgrady@mpsaz.org
smhogen@mpsaz.org
njmichal@mpsaz.org

District Athletic Secretary Kay Woodbury (480) 472-0251 kiwoodbu@mpsaz.org (480) 472-0253
High Schools: Dobson (5A) Mesa (5A) Mountain View (Mesa) (5A) Red Mountain (5A) Skyline (5A) Westwood (5A)
Junior High Schools: (9th grade): Brimhall Carson Fremont Kino Mesa Junior Poston

Powell Rhodes Shepherd Smith Stapley Taylor Academy for Advanced Studies
District Paradise Valley Unified District Address 15002 N. 32" Street City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85032
Phone (602) 449-2200 Fax (602) 867-5251 Website http://www.pvschools.net
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Dr. James Lee

Terri Calascibetta
Scott Brown
Louise Gilbert

Superintendent

Executive Assistant
District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary

High Schools: Horizon (5A) North Canyon (5A)

(602) 449-2298

(602) 449-2298
(602) 449-4071
(602) 449-4072

Paradise Valley (4A)

jlee@pvschools.net

tcalascibetta@pvschools.net
scbrown@pvschools.net
lgilbert@pvschools.net

(602) 449-2005

(602) 449-2005
(602) 449-4006
(602) 449-4005

Pinnacle (5A) Shadow Mountain (4A)

District Peoria Unified School District Mailing Address

Phone (623) 486-6000 Street Address
Fax

Title Name

Dr. Denton Santarelli
Dana McCarty

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

Michael Maas
Cindi Bryant

District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary
High Schools: Cactus (4A)

Centennial (5A) Ironwood (5A)

Liberty (4A)

P. O. Box 39
6330 W. Thunderbird Road
(623) 486-6111

Phone
(623) 486-6005
(623) 486-6005

(623) 486-6045
(623) 486-6250

Peoria (4A)

City, State, Zip Peoria, AZ 85380-0039

City, State, Zip Glendale, AZ 85306

Website http://www.peoriaud.k12.az.us
E-Mail Fax

dsantarelli@peoriaud.k12.az.us
dmcarty@peoriaud.k12.az.us

(623) 486-6009
(623) 486-6009

mmaas@peoriaud.k12.az.us
cbryant@peoriaud.k12.az.us

(623) 487-5198
(623) 487-5198

Raymond S. Kellis (4A)  Sunrise Mountain (4A)

District Phoenix Union High School District Address
1852

Phone (602) 764-1100 Fax
Title Name

Dr. Kent Scribner
Carol Nau

Dr. Moody Jackson
Shawn Anderson

Superintendent
Executive Assistant
Athletic Director

District Athletic Secretary
High Schools:

Alhambra (5A) Betty H. Fairfax (5A)

4502 N. Central Avenue

Phone

(602) 764-1500
(602) 764-1500
(602) 764-1344
(602) 764-1344

Camelback (5A)
Maryvale (5A) North (5A)

Carl Hayden (5A)
South Mountain (5A)

City, State, Zip Phoenix, AZ 85012-
Website http://www.phxhs.k12.az.us
E-Mail Fax

scribner@phxhs.k12.az.us
cnau@phxhs.k12.az.us
mjackson3@phxhs.kl12.az.us
sandersonl@phxhs.k12.az.us

(602) 271-3204
(602) 271-3204

Central (5A)
Trevor Browne (5A)

Cesar Chavez (5A)




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Scottsdale Unified School District Address
Phone (480) 484-6100 Fax
Title Name

Superintendent
Executive Assistant

Dr. Gary Catalani
Sondra Como

Education Center, 3811 N. 44" St.

(480) 484-6286

Phone
(480) 484-6120
(480) 484-6238

Website

E-Mail
gcatalani@susd.org
scomo@susd.org

City, State, Zip

Phoenix, AZ 85018
http://www.susd.org

Fax
(480) 484-6293
(480) 484-6293

District Athletic Director Clif McKenzie (480) 484-6187 clifmckenzie@susd.org

Executive Assitant Sue Radley (480) 484-6142 sradley@susd.org

High Schools: Arcadia (4A) Chaparral (5A) Coronado (4A) Desert Mountain (5A) Saguaro (4A)

District Sunnyside Unified School District Address 2238 E. Ginter Road City, State, Zip Tucson, AZ 85706-5806
Phone (520) 545-2000 Fax (520) 545-2120 Website http://www.sunnysideud.k12.az.us
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent
Executive Assistant
District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary

Dr. Manuel L. Isquierdo
Mrs. Bobbi Leon

Raul Ochoa

Sally Guzman

(520) 545-2025
(520) 545-2025
(520) 545-2015
(520) 545-2015

manueli@susd12.org
bobbil@susd12.org
raulo@susdl12.org
sallyg@susd12.org

(520) 545-2121
(520) 545-2121
(520) 545-2126
(520) 545-2126

High Schools: Desert View (4A) Sunnyside (5A)

District Tempe Union High School District Address 500 W. Guadalupe Road City, State, Zip Tempe, AZ 85283

Phone (480) 839-0292 Fax (480) 345-3754 Website http://www.tuhsd.k12.az.us
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent Steve Adolph (480) 345-3702 sadolph@tuhsd.k12.az.us (480) 413-0685

Executive Assistant June Reppe (480) 345-3701 jreppe@tuhsd.k12.az.us (480) 413-0685

District Athletic Director
District Athletic Secretary

Dr. Ken Salas
Veronica Flores

(480) 345-3709
(480) 345-3710

ksalas@tuhsd.k12.az.us
vflores@tuhsd.k12.az.us

(480) 413-0685
(480) 413-0685

High Schools: Corona del Sol (5A) Desert Vista (5A) Marcos de Niza (5A) McClintock (4A) Mountain Pointe (5A) Tempe High (4A)
District Tolleson Union High School District Address 9801 W. Van Buren City, State, Zip Tolleson, AZ 85353
Phone (623) 478-4000 Fax (623) 936-5048 Website http://www.tuhsd.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax

Superintendent

Executive Assistant

Director of Interscholastic Programs
District Athletic Secretary

High Schools: Copper Canyon (4A)

Dr. Margo Seck
Karyn Morse Eubanks
Jay Sferra

Sonya Romero

La Joya (5A)

(623) 478-4001
(623) 478-4001
(623) 478-4016
(623) 478-4018

Sierra Linda (4A)

margo.seck@tuhsd.org
karyn.eubanks@tuhsd.org
jay.sferra@tuhsd.org
sonya.romero@tuhsd.org

Tolleson (5A)

(623) 936-5048
(623) 936-5048
(623) 936-5048
(623) 936-5048

Westview (5A)




2009-2010 HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICES WITH MULTIPLE MEMBER SCHOOLS

District Tucson Unified School District Address 1010 E. 10" Street City, State, Zip Tucson, AZ 85719
Phone (520) 225-6000 Fax Each Department has their own fax number Website http://www.tusd1.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Dr. Elizabeth Celania-Fagen (520) 225-6060 elizabeth.fagen@tusdl.org (520) 225-6174
Executive Assistant Karen Bynum (520) 225-6060 karen.bynum@tusdl.org (520) 225-6174
District Athletic Office Address 3645 E. Pima Street, Tucson, AZ 85716
Director Interscholastics Dr. Sheila Baize (520) 232-8650 sheila.baize@tusdl.org (520) 232-8643
Coordinator Interscholastics Nanci Reid (520) 232-8650 nanci.reid@tusdl.org (520) 232-8643
Prog. Assist. Interscholastics Jacque Gibson (520) 232-8650 jacque.gibson@tusdl.org (520) 232-8643
High Schools: Catalina Magnet High (4A) Cholla Magnet High (4A) Palo Verde High Magnet (4A) Pueblo High Magnet (4A)

Rincon (5A) Sabino (4A) Sahuaro (4A) Santa Rita (4A) Tucson High Magnet (5A)
District Vail School District Address 13801 E. Benson Highway City, State, Zip Vail, AZ 85641
Phone (520) 879-2000 Fax (520) 879-2001 Mailing Address P. O. Box 800, Vail, AZ 85641 Website http://www.vail.k12.az.us/
Title Name Phone E-Mail Eax
Superintendent Calvin Baker (520) 879-2004 bakerc@vail.k12.az.us (520) 879-2001
Executive Assistant Lu Ann Posey (520) 879-2003 poseyl@vail.k12.az.us (520) 879-2001
District Athletic Director None
High Schools: Cienega (4A) Empire (3A)
District Yuma Union High School District Address 3150 South Avenue A City, State, Zip Yuma, AZ 85364
Phone (928) 502-4600 Fax (928) 344-9157 Website http://www.yumaunion.org
Title Name Phone E-Mail Fax
Superintendent Mrs. Toni Badone (928) 502-4605 abadone@yumaed.org (928) 344-9157
Executive Assistant Pat Renner (928) 502-4605 prenner@yumaed.org (928) 344-9157
District Athletic Director None
High Schools: Cibola (5A) Gila Ridge (5A) Kofa (5A) San Luis (5A) Yuma (5A)

10/7/09-rb



